PUBLISH: Friday, April 30, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 03, 2010.

Certified to before me this April 30, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/25/2010 to 4/12/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/3/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

Hall Signs

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Townsend'sTire Service,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
CMC, LLC

Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder
DuWayne W. Herman
Adam T. Miller

B Secure Alarm Systems
Nimco, Inc.

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Indiana County Home Assoc
Chad W. Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

298.47
6.12
9,130.09
17,103.13
78.00
218.00
169.50
17,955.00
120.00
3,565.39
430.00
119.60
531.87
97.00
908.00
103.00
60.00
93.00
24.69
1,577.95
12,053.82
211.63
1,937.54
11.00
50.00
50.00
264.90
155.52
835.28
1,968.25
196.00
175.82
1,515.81
962.89
400.00
10,317.00
5,302.33
479.18
2,145.00
78.80
30.00
25.00
50.00
722.00
823.59
892.85
50.00
1,042.33

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Michael Todd And Company
National Oil And Gas

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Zep Manufacturing Company
Angie White

Purdue University

Waste Management

Sirchie

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Boys & Girls Club

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

Amount

32,454.30
55,597.77
98.26
19.20
428.11
8.15
513.37
2,333.33
46.06
31.48
32.70
39.60
268.00
50.00
39,815.78
5,124.95
155.28
1,800.00
157.02
480.25
218.77
377.85
47.80
1.72
60.00
225.00
26.19
959.92
118.00
108.70
5.00
4572
2,440.00
2.30
555.00
105.59
1,591.60
292.72
234.49
132.21
25.52
50,493.16
182.45
36.67
13,549.00
115.73
6,600.00
851.66

4/27/2010




S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Karen Fouts

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Bradley & Associates

Roth Electric

Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Kelly Werich

Randy Colclasure

Delbert Scheiman

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Fredrick R Schlemmer

Dell Marketing

Wells Fargo

Stationair's Express

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Radio Shack

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Bleeke Electric, LLC

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Sprint

Magnetic Concepts Corporation
Brad J. Weber

Department of Homeland Security
L. A. Traffic Signs

Stewart Richardson & Associates, Inc.
Linda L. Barnes

Ankenbruck Reporting Service, LLC
AQM Quality Painting

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

14,528.43
11.44
60.00
73.59
60.00

25,635.16
67.50

338.75
137.00
98.14
147.10
213.75
14.08
27.72
50.00
66.00
3,276.00
50.00
341.48
20.00
39.99
172,159.00
354.27
2,954.62
483.65
17.60
1,160.00
150.00
3,620.05
1,837.24
90.00
53.68
90.98
11.66
378.87
23,645.18
500.00
1,145.35
1,442.80
844.28
858.68
25.00
120.00
1,462.50
231.05
100.00
64.00
1,450.00

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Sherry Laboratories

Benicomp, Inc

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Hasler, Inc.

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Jones Excavating

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash

Deborah A. Schantz

VFP Fire Systems

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Chad Kukelhan

Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

League for the Blind & Disabled
Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware

Moss

Centurylink Communications

Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Cxtec

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Galls, An Aramark Company
Mid-Continental Restoration Company
Hotel Indigo

Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC
Linda Emenhiser

The Home Place

Mike busse

Grand Total

77.89
185.00
73,279.48
3,306.00
850.00
20.00
62.99
149.11
195.00
187.00
822.31
76.78
1,000.00
2,306.76
46.74
1,596.00
8,000.00
149.44
35.98
248.00
275.00
426.42
18,273.84
4,363.88
25.99
1,288.18
25.00
1,047.95
2,837.78
104.40
50.00
60.00
499.30
3,208.27
315.16
349.07
250.00
15.76
7,981.20
4,578.59
1,098.10
114.94
14,801.48
248.00
450.00
500.00
36.00
15.00

730,532.11
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