

PUBLISH: Friday, April 30, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 03, 2010.

Certified to before me this April 30, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/25/2010 to 4/12/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/3/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	298.47	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,454.30
Adams County Solid Waste	6.12	Adams County Treasurer	55,597.77
Indiana Michigan Power	9,130.09	American Wire Rope & Slin	98.26
Appraisal Research Corpor	17,103.13	Arnold Lumber Company	19.20
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	78.00	Berne Ready Mix	428.11
Berne Police Department	218.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.15
Hoosier Blue Flame	169.50	Brateman's	513.37
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	17,955.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chef's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	46.06
City Of Decatur	3,565.39	Decatur True Value	31.48
Complete Printing Service	430.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	32.70
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	39.60
Decatur Daily Democrat	531.87	Decatur Dental Service	268.00
Decatur Tire Center	97.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Everett Drainage	39,815.78
Geneva Police Department	103.00	Gordon Food Service	5,124.95
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Verizon North	155.28
Hall Signs	93.00	Hilty Engine Service	1,800.00
K-Mart	24.69	Kiess Electric	157.02
Lehman Feed Mill	1,577.95	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	12,053.82	Michael Todd And Company	218.77
Monroe Water Department	211.63	National Oil And Gas	377.85
Nipsco	1,937.54	Park Center, Inc.	47.80
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	11.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	1.72
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	225.00
Selking International	264.90	Sherwin-Williams	26.19
Shifferly Dodge	155.52	Steven R. Jenkins Company	959.92
Stone-Street Quarries	835.28	Summit Radiology	118.00
Print Shop	1,968.25	Top Supply Company	108.70
Townsend'sTire Service,	196.00	U.S. Postmaster	5.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	175.82	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	1,515.81	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,440.00
D & D Auto Repair	962.89	Christopher E. Harvey	2.30
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	400.00	Swiss City Veterinary	555.00
Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00	National Serv-All	105.59
CenturyLink	5,302.33	Adams County Highway Department	1,591.60
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	479.18	Patrick Norton	292.72
CMC, LLC	2,145.00	Rudd Equipment	234.49
Paul Norr	78.80	Zep Manufacturing Company	132.21
Judith E. Affolder	30.00	Angie White	25.52
DuWayne W. Herman	25.00	Purdue University	50,493.16
Adam T. Miller	50.00	Waste Management	182.45
B Secure Alarm Systems	722.00	Sirchie	36.67
Nimco, Inc.	823.59	Don Myers Plumbing	13,549.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	892.85	W. A. Jones And Son	115.73
Indiana County Home Assoc	50.00	Boys & Girls Club	6,600.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,042.33	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	851.66

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	14,528.43	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	77.89
Kristina Buckner	11.44	Sherry Laboratories	185.00
Charles Tooley	60.00	Benicomp, Inc	73,279.48
Karen Fouts	73.59	Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,306.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	850.00
Harvest Land Co-op	25,635.16	Wal-Mart	20.00
Adam B. Eguia	67.50	Adams County Truck Repair	62.99
Bradley & Associates	338.75	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	149.11
Roth Electric	137.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Fastenal Company	98.14	Adams County Sheriff	187.00
Harvest Land Co-op	147.10	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	822.31
Michael G. Werling	213.75	Southeastern Equipment Company	76.78
Connie Ellenberger	14.08	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Kelly Werich	27.72	Troyer's	2,306.76
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	46.74
Delbert Scheiman	66.00	Uricks Trucking	1,596.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Jones Excavating	8,000.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	149.44
William Borne	341.48	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	35.98
Fredrick R Schlemmer	20.00	Deborah A. Schantz	248.00
Dell Marketing	39.99	VFP Fire Systems	275.00
Wells Fargo	172,159.00	Verizon Wireless	426.42
Stationair's Express	354.27	SunGard Public Secctor	18,273.84
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	2,954.62	Matrix Integration	4,363.88
Moore Medical Corporation	483.65	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	25.99
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	17.60	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	1,288.18
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	1,160.00	Chad Kukelhan	25.00
Cochran Distributing	150.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,047.95
Marco Developments, LLC	3,620.05	Farm Plan	2,837.78
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,837.24	League for the Blind & Disabled	104.40
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	90.00	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Richard F. Thompson	53.68	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Office Depot	90.98	Decatur Ace Hardware	499.30
Radio Shack	11.66	Moss	3,208.27
O'Reilly Auto Parts	378.87	Centurylink Communications	315.16
Global Gov't/Ed	23,645.18	Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation	349.07
Bleeke Electric, LLC	500.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	1,145.35	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	15.76
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	1,442.80	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	7,981.20
Sprint	844.28	Cxtec	4,578.59
Magnetic Concepts Corporation	858.68	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,098.10
Brad J. Weber	25.00	Galls, An Aramark Company	114.94
Department of Homeland Security	120.00	Mid-Continental Restoration Company	14,801.48
L. A. Traffic Signs	1,462.50	Hotel Indigo	248.00
Stewart Richardson & Associates, Inc.	231.05	Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC	450.00
Linda L. Barnes	100.00	Linda Emehiser	500.00
Ankenbruck Reporting Service, LLC	64.00	The Home Place	36.00
AQM Quality Painting	1,450.00	Mike busse	15.00
		Grand Total	<u>730,532.11</u>